   No. TCQ-17C07                              March 15, 2017
     To：Datang Mobile Communications Equipment Co., Ltd
 TECHNICAL REPORT
  CHIP TYPE EMI FILTER
Specification (Provisional)
[CNH20R473S-TM]
    ＭＡＲＵＷＡ  ＣＯ., ＬＴＤ．
Multilayer EMI

   この仕様書は、電子機器のﾉｲｽﾞ対策に使用されるﾁｯﾌﾟ形ＥＭＩﾌｨﾙﾀ CNH20R473S-TM に適用する。
This specification applies to CNH20R473S-TM type EMI Filter used for digital noise filtering.
２．形名構成 Part Number System
   CNH   20    R    473    Ｓ   －   T    M
    ①    ②    ③    ④    ⑤       ⑥    ⑦
     ①―――製品系列・形態を表す記号 Product series
記号
Symbol
定格電流
Ｒａｔｅｄ ｃｕｒｒｅｎｔ
CNＨ
定格１A 以上
more than 1A
     ②―――形状寸法を表す記号 Sizes
記号
Symbol
L 寸法（mm）
Length(mm)
W 寸法(mm)
Width(mm)
T 寸法(mm)
Thickness(mm)
20 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 1.0±0.2
     ③―――静電容量温度特性を表す記号 Temperature characteristics
記号
Symbol
温度特性
Temperature characteristics
R R   (±15%)
     ④―――静電容量値を表す記号 Capacitance value
            3 文字表示でﾋﾟｺﾌｧﾗｯﾄﾞ（ｐＦ）を単位とする。第１及び第２数字は公称静電許容差の有効数字を示し、
          第 3 数字はこれに続く零の数を示す。
Capacitance Values are represented in 3 digits, and expressed in pico Farad (pF).
           The first two digits are siginificant, and the third is the number of zeros.
ＭＡＲＵＷＡ CO.,LTD.
チップ形ＥＭＩフィルタ製品仕様書
Ｃｈｉｐ Ｔｙｐｅ ＥＭＩ Ｆｉｌｔｅｒ Ｓｐｅｃｉｆｉｃａｔｉｏｎ
Drawing No. Page
MAP-CE-16004JE 2/6
     ⑤―――静電容量許容差を表す記号 Capacitance tolerance
記号
Symbol
許容差
Tolerance
S ＋50， －20％
⑥―――包装形態を表す記号 Packaging form
記号
Symbol
包装形態
Packaging form
Ｔ ﾃｰﾋﾟﾝｸﾞ Taping
Ｂ ﾊﾞﾙｸ Bulk
     ⑦―――端子電極の種類を表す記号 Terminations
記号
Symbol
端子電極種類
Type of termination
M
ﾆｯｹﾙ、錫 めっき
Nickel barrier ＋ Sn plated
３．使用温度範囲 Temperature Range
記号
Symbol
使用温度範囲
Temperature Range
R -55～+125℃
               ※電流通電時の自己発熱を含む。
            ※Self-generation of heat when the current energizes is contained.